

RECEIVED-DOCKETING DIV 2007 OCT 17 PM 12: 42 PUCO

PUCO 180 East Broad St. Columbus, OH 43215

Date: 10-10-07

Case No: 07-1044-TP-CSS

Please dismiss the complaint for 07-1044-TP-CSS, it has been settled.

with the understanding that proper repairs will be made to the phones in Nevada Ohio

 $\mathbf{c}^{1} > 1/2$ 

Sincerely.

Daniel Fraser PO Box 1 Nevada, OH 44849 740-482-2457

> This is to certify that the images appearing are an accurate and complete reproduction of a case file document delivered in the regular course of business. Technician Date Processed 10/10/07